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;' 	 Ofl 17.1.2b0l 	Present: Hon'ble Mr K.K. 	Sharma, 
de Administrative Member 

C. 	. 
- 	

I 	There is 	no 	representation 	on 

, 	behalf 	of 	the 	applicant. 	The 

I  application is admitted. Issue usual 

• 	 , notice. 	List 	it 	for 	orders 	on 

Ly• 	 ' 19.2.01. 
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Member(A) 
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28.2.2001 	Four weeks time allowed to the 

respondents to file- written statment. 
9-2. ?f 

el 
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Vice-Chairman 

I) 	 nkm 
UAvt 

t;' tjv 

List it on 4.4.01 for orders. 
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4.4.2001 	 Three weeks time allowed to. the 

respondents to file written statement. 

List for orders on 25.4.01. 

0 	 ~Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

	

2.4.01 	 Four weeks time is allowed to 

the 	respondents 	to 	file 	written 

statement. List on 1.6.2001. 

M 	
trd 

1.6.01 

Vice-Chairman 

• 	The pleadings are Complete\ Viet the 

Case )for hearing on 5-7-2001. 

2 
Vice—Chairman 
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•& t7 t 01 	 Mr K, K. Phuk n A earned counsel for 

the applicant submits that he has receivet, 

the copy of the written statement to-day 

only. Some more time is required to go 

through it.ThEi applicant may file 

rejoinder if any within 10 days frcro toda: 

List on 25,7.01 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 
im 

 

23.7401 	 Heard in part. List on 29.8,01 

for heáriig. 

VjceChajxzaan 

Ira 

29.8.2001 	 List again on 19.9.01 for fuither hearing. 

In the meantime Mr  A. Deb Roy, karned Sr. 

C.G.S.C. shafl obtain necessary instructions. 

Vie-C hairm an 
nkm 
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O.k. 14 of 2111 

Notes of the egistry IDate 	Order of the Tribunal 

19.9.11 
Plr.K.K.Phidcan learned couneal appearing 

* 
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on behalf of the applicant. Paryar has been made 

on behalf of MrA.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G$.Co for 

productiOn of reoatds. Prayer is allosd. 

List on 12.11.91 for hearing alonglth O.AND, 

365 of 2U. 

 

1. 

12.13,200 

EM 

Vicehairaan 

List the matter alongwith 0.A.365 of 

2001 on'5.12.200l rôr hearing, 

/ 	 Member 

lq-e—~A rr, 	K 	'ov-, Qcyrr- C&k4J 

ffeq'v CLALØU 

7.12.01 Judgement and order pronounced in 

the open coirt, kept inseparate sheets. The 
App1ication is dismissed. No order as to 
costs. 

Member(J) 	 Member (A) 

trd 
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GU.IAHATI PUNCH 

C 

14of200l 	- 
O.A./RA 	 at 

365/2001 

. DATE OF DICISION 

:k4/2001 	 I 
dhirode Chandra Bhattacharjee & 21 Ors. 

65/01--  - 	
APPLICANT(S) 

Hrendra Narayan Sinqha & 6 Ors. 

	

.iCPhukan, Mr. S.Chakraborty. 	 v.\T: PifliiAPPLI7NT(5) 

VERSUS - 

tJn43nof India &Ors. 	 RESPeTDENi(S) 

Mr..eb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. (0.A. 14/2001) 	ADVCCATS :R TFIi 
-Mr BC.Pathakr Ad1C 	s(0.A: 365/2OOlYpE5poNDEN1'C. 

TilliEi 
MR. K.K.SHARMA, 	MEMBER 	(A). 

THE HION'F3LE MRS. BHARATI RAY, 	MEMBER (Jj. 

1. ieher Reporters of local papers may be allowed to se 

tt 	judjment ? 

2. 10 be relerred La the R;portCr Or act ? 

• •'Thiether their LcrdshipS i.sh to see the lair copy of the 

judc.aent ? 

4. ether the judçment is 	o ha circulated to the other 

Benches ? 

I judgment delivered by Hon'ble W1Ci1C. 

Member 	(J) 

0.A 

Sri 

Sri 

I'ir. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 14 of 2001 

with 

Original Application No. 365 of 2001 

Date of decision 	This the 	day ofDecember, 2001. 

i-lon'ble Mr. K.K.Sharma, Member (A). ,  

Hon'ble Mrs. Eharati Ray, Member (J). 

O.A. No. 14 of 2001. 

Shri Kshirode Chandra:Bhattacarjee, 
Private Secretary, 
0/o the Divisioinal Organiser, 
NA Division, SSB, 
Tezpur & 21 Ors. 

.. .Applicants 

By Advocate Mr. K.K.Phukan, Mr. S.Chakraborty 

-versus- 

Union of India 
• 	Repesented by the Cabinet Secretary 

to the Government of India, 
Department of Cabinet Affairs, 
Bikanir House, Sahjahan Road 
New Delhi. 

Director General of Security 
Block-V (East), R.K.Puram, 
New Delhi. 

Director, SSB Directorate, 
East Block-V, R.K.Puram, 
New Delhi. 

Divisional Organiser, NAD, SSB, 
Tezpur. 

Divisional Organiser, SSB, 
A.P.Division, Itanatár. 

6 	Deputy Inspector General, 
Training Centre, SSB, 

• 	Salonibari. 	 . . .Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

O.A. No. 3.65 of 2001. 

Shri Harendra Narayan Singha 
Area Organiser, SSB, 
Kokrajhar & 6 Ors. 

By Advocte Mr. K.K.Phukan 

-versus- 

...Applicants 

Contd... 
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Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to 
the Goverment of India, 
Department of Home Affairs, 
C.G.O. Complex, R.K.Puram, 
New Delhi-110066. 

Director General, S.S.B. 
Ministryof Home Affairs 
R.K.Puram, 
New Delhi-110066. 

Divisional Organiser, • SSB, 
N.A.O. I  Tezpur, Assam. 	 ...Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

f rl T 	T' T 

MRS. BHARATI RAY, MEMBER (J). 

Similar questions arise for consideration in these two 

applications hence these are disposed of by common order. 

All the 29 applicants are working in the department of 

Special service Bureau (for short SSB). They have filed these 

applications under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 1985 and were permitted to persue these applications under 

the provision of Central Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) 

Rules, 1987. 

It is 	the case of the applicants the the Cabinet 

Secretariat letter dated 18.12.1987 (Annexure 11 to the O.A. 

No.365/2001) addressed to the Director (Planning), Directorate 

General of Security informed that various concessions were 

granted to the staff of SSB, SFF, C.I.0.A. and Directorate of 
were listed at Annexure I to the letter dated 18.122.97 

Accounts and the said concessions Land according to item 2 of 

Annexure-1 to the said letter ration allowance tothe:rrJc! of 

Field Officers and below has been granted. It is the grievance 

of the applicants that although they are also entitled to 

Ration Allowance in the light of the Cabinet Secretariat letter 

dated 18.12.1987 but the same has not been granted to the 

a.ppicants applicants. The applicants made representation before 



-3- 

the authority but the same was not considered on the ground 

that applicants are the Gazetted Officers and the same was 

clarified vide letter issued under Memorandum dated 5.4.2000. 

• (Annexure-XI to the OA). Being aggrieved by the said decision 

the applicants have filed this application seeking a direction 

to the respondents for granting ration allowance to the 

applicants as has been granted to the similarly situtated 

person at Tezpur, SSB. 

The respondent's. have contested the application by filing 

written statement. It is the stand of the respondents that this 

concession of Ration Allowance is authorised to the rankie1d 

officer and below only and the same is not authorised o 

civilian gazetted executive and non-executive employees. The 

representations of the applicants have been considered by the 

authority and replied on merits. It is also contended by the 

respondents that the Scheme issued by the Govt. of India issued 

under letter dated 18.12.1987 clearly stipulates that the 

concession of Ration Allowance has been granted to the 

executive staff up to the ran:: of Field Oficers. It is also 

contended by the respondents that the case of the applicants . 

is not at all covered by the decision rendered by this Tribunal 

as claimed by the applicants in para (viii) of the O.A. and the 

present aplication is devoid of merit and1iable to be 

dismissed. 	 • 

The learned counsel for the appicants argued strongly on 

the point. 	Ref errig to • the judgement passed by this 

Tribunal which is annexed as Annexure A to the O.A. and 

submitted that the case of the applicants are fully covered by 

those judge.ments and the applicants are therefore entitled to 

get the relief as prayed for in the application. , 

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and 

perus. 	the application, material papers on record and the 

written statement filed by the respondents. Concessions made at 

11 
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serial No.2 in Annexure-I to the letter dted 18.12.1987 is 

reproduced below 

"Ration Allowance to the rank of Field Officers and eblow 
at the following rates excepting SSB personnel andDy. 
Comdts/Coy Comdrs/Astt. Coy Comdrs of 5FF and also those 
on deputation in the SFF from the Army." 

From above, it is clear that the persons who are holding 

the post above the rank of Field Officer are not entitled to 

the Ration Allowanc e  as provided for. After going through the 

judgment passed by the Tribunal (A-I collectively), it is found 

that applicants in those cases were working in the rank of 

Field Officer/below the rank of Field Officer. 

5. 	Considering the above facts and judgment relied upon by 

the counsel for the applicants and Annexure I to the letter 

dated 18.12.1987 we are of the view that the Ration Allowance 

was granted to the personnel holding the rank of field officer 

and below. The applicants are holding the post above the rank 

of Field Officer, therefore the applicants are not entitled to 

the relief prayed for and there is no alternative but to 

dismiss the application. Accordingly the applications are 

dismissed . There, ha11 however be no order as to costs. 

A,tV1' tL. 
(MRS. BHARATI RAY) 
	

K. K. SHARMA 2  
Member (J) 
	

Member (A) 

trd 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIJNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

0 A. NO. 	1 	' OF 2000 

Shri Khirode Chara Bhattacharjee Appi icant 

Versus 

ç L 	 Union of India & others - 	Respondent 
La 

L. 
I N D E X 

SI. Particulars Page No. 

I. Application i to 10 

2, Verificat ion 11 

3. Annexure - 1 12 

4. Arinexure 	II 13 to 18 

5. Aiinexure 	III 19 

6. Annexure - IV 20 

7. Annexure 	V 21 

8. Anne.xure - VI to VII 22 to 23 

9. Annexure - VIII 24 to 26 

10. Annexre - IX 27 to 29 

11. Annexure - X 30 to 32 

12. Annexure 	XI 33 

13. Annexure 	XII 34 to 35 

14. Annexure 	XIII 36 

15. Annexure - XIV 37 

Filed by 

Advo. te 
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GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI. 

( An application U/S 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act.1985 ) 

0. A. No. 	/ 2000. 

Shri Kshirode Ch. Bhattacharjee,Private Secretary 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri B. B. Joshi, Area Organiser 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri Dilip Paul, Jt.Area Oraniser 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri A. Brahmin, Sub Area Organiser 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri Hiren Borah, Accounts Officer 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri C. K.Bora, Section Officer 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri K. M. Cariappa, Publicity Officer 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri Prabin Goswami, Asstt.Engineer 
0/0 the Divisional Organiseer, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

Shri P.K.Chakrobarty, Sub Area Organiser 
0/0 the Commandant, WATS, SSB, Debendranagar. 

10.Dr.(Mrs) K.S.Devi, Medical Officer 
0/0 the Commandant, WATS, SSB, Debendranagar. 

11.Shri P. B. Chettry, Sub Area Organiser 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

12.Shri T. R. Newar, Circle Organiser, 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur. 

13.Shri J.S. Bahuguna, Jt.Area Organiser 
0/0 the DIG, Training Centre, SSB, Salonibari. 

14.Shri K.V.N.Rao, Sub Area Organiser 
0/0 the DIG, Training Centre, SSB, Salonibari. 

15.Shri R. R. Bhatt, Circle Organiser 
0/0 the Commandant, WATS, SSB, Dehendranagar. 

16.Shri P. P. Biswas, Circle Organiser, Dhekiajuli. 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB, Tezpur 
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17.Shri B.N.Borah, Private Secret r 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, A Divn, SSB, Itanagar. 

18.Shri N. K. Das, Private Secretary 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, AP Divn, SSB, Itanagar. 

19.Shri A. B. Sarkar, Section Officer, 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, AP Divn, SSB, Itanagar. 

20.Shri Ni tu Das, Asstt.Engineer, 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, AP Divn, SSB, Itanagar. 

21.Shri D. K. Thongon, Sub Area Organiser, 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, AP Divn, SSB, Itanagar. 

22.Smt. Kamala Das, Area Organiser, 
0/0 the Divisional Organiser, NA Divn, SSB Tezpur. 

(All the applicants are serving in the SSB, North Assain Division, 
Tezpur Assam, TC and CSD Salonibari and Arunachal Pradesh Divi-
sion, Itanagar). 

.Applicants 

- Versus- 

Union of India, 
Represented by the Cabinet Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Department of Cabinet Affairs, Bikaner House, Sahjahan Road, 
New Delhi. 

Director General of Security 
Block-V(East), R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi. 

Director, SSB Directorate, 
East Block-V, R.K. Puram, New Delhi. 

Divisional Organiser, NAD, 
Tezpur. 

b. Divisional 0rganiser,,AP Division, Itanagar. 

6. Dy.Inspector General, Training Centre, SSB, Salonibari. 

.Respondents. 



1. 
MADE 	 .-. 

Illegal and arbitrary action of the authorities in not 

allowing to draw Ration Allowance although Ration 

Allowance has already been granted to the executive 

staff with effect from 8.11.94, 23.9.97, 29.11.96 and 

1.11.2000. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL, 

THE Applicants declare that the subject matter of the 

order against which they want redressal in within the 

jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LIMITATION. 

The applicants further declare that the 	instant 

application prescribed under section 21 	of 	the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE. 

i) That the Applicants hereof are all Gazetted executive 

and non-executive personnel serving in the Special 

Service Bureau (herein after referred to as SSB ) at 

the disposal of the Divisional Organiser, North Assam 

Division, Tezpur, the DIG TC Salonibari, WATS SSB 

Debendranagar and Divisional Organiser, Arunachal 

Pradesh Division, Itanagar which is a Department under 

the Cabinet Secretary to the Govt. of India. (A list of 

applicants giving details is encloseed as ANNEXURE-I. 
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That the llicants have a common grievances and 

interest in the matter in question and as such they are 

filling a common and single application insomuch as the 

relief sought and, if granted to them will be equally 

applicable to all of them as they are similarly 

situated and in order to avoid multiplicity of 

litigations. As such the Applicants ..age leave of this 
/ 

Hon'ble Tribunal to allow them to file a common and 

single application as provided in Rule 4(5)(a)of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 

1987. 

That the Applicants respectfully state that the Govt. 

of India set up the Directorate General of Security 

D.G.S.) in the year 1962 under the Administrative 

control of the Cabinet Secretariat for some special 

purposes which is a multi-role, multi-disciplinary 

organisation comprising four agencies, viz Special 

Service Bureau (SSB), Aviation Research Centre (ARC), 

Special Frontier Force (SSF) and Chief Inspectorate of 

Armaments (CIOA). 

That the Applicants respectfully state that the Cabinet 

Secretariat, vide letter No. A-27001/4/86-EA-JI dated 

18.12.87 addressed to the Director,Planning,djrectorate 

General of Security, informed that various concessions 

were granted to the staff of SSB,SFF,CIOA and Director 

of Accounts and the said concessions were listed in 
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ANNEXURE-I. In the said letter it was also mentioned 

that for some of the concessions, the various hardship 

locations had been categorises as 'B and t C 5  stations 

as mentioned in the ANNEXURE-JI to the letter. 

A photocopy of the said letter dated 10.12.87 alongwith 

the Annexure are annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE-Il. 

That the applicants respectfully state that from the 

said letter and annexures, it would be ample clear that 

certain concessions were granted and in the instant 

case the concession mentioned at SI. 2 i.e. Ration 

allowance would be relevant. 

The ration allowance was granted to the ranks of Field 

Officers and below to the personnel serving in the 

location categorised as 'B 	and 'C 

 that 	the applicant 	respectfully 	state 	that 	the 

Director, SSB, New Delhi vide Orders 	mentioned 	below 

has categorised the following stations as B stations in 

exercising powers 	conferred 	on 	him 	as 	Head 	of 

Department for purpose of concessions from 	the 	dates 

mentioned against each. 

Place Order No. & date 	With Effect From 
, Itanagar No.9/SSB/A2/86(i)AP-3•440 	8-11-94 

date ed 8-11-94 - Tezpur No. 	9/SSB/A2/96(1)NA-2766 	23-9-97 

Salonibari 
dated 23-9-97 
No. 	9/SSB/A2/86(i)-NA 	29-11-96 
dated 29-11-96 

Debendranagar No.30/SSB/A2/97(17)4615-4646 	1-11-2000 
dated 1-11-2000 

Dhekiajuli -do- 	 1-11-2000 

( Copies of Orders are annexed as ANNEXUREs III, IV, V, 
VI and VII 



That 	th'applicants respectfully state 	that on 

declaration of Salonibari ,Tezpur, Itanagar,Debendranagar 

and 	Dhekiajuli as Cateforised 'B' stations, 	the 

employees of the SSB serving at Itanagar, Tezpur, 

Salonibari, 	Debendranagar and Dhekiajuli 	became 

eligible for getting Ration Allowances. 

That 	the applicants respectfully state that 	the 

concerned authorities of both the SSB and ARC declined 

to grant the Ration Allowances in pursuance of the 

aforesaid letter treating the personnel as non-execu-

tive, the SSB personnel of SSB and ARC filed following 

0. As before this Hon'ble Tribunal which were finally 

disposed of vide Judgment and order shown against each, 

allowing the ration allowance to all non-executive 

personnel. 

O.A. No. 103/99 O.S. Rao and others versus U0I and 

others and judgment order dated 8/9/99 (Copy of the 

judgment annexed as ANNEXURE-VIJI). 

O.A. No.245/95 Sri Bishnu Prasad Saikia and others 

versus U0I and others and judgment order dated 14th 

June, 1996. 

A copy of the judgment is annexed as ANNEXURE- IX ) 
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O.A. No. 228/198 Sri Kiran Shankar Deb and others 

versus UOI and other and judgment order dated 

21.4.1999. 

( A copy of judgment is annexed as ANNEXURE-X 

O.A. No. 353/99 shri T.R. Gogoi and others versus UOI 

and others and judgment order dated 1/12/1999. 

A copy of the judgment is annexed as ANNEXURE-XI) 

That the applicants respectfully state that the 

applicants took up the matter with the appropriate 

authorities praying that they be paid Ration Allowances 

due to them and in reply the Joint deputy Director (EA) 

in the directorate General of Security intimated vide 

Memo No. 9/SSB/A2/86(1)-NA--997 dated 5th April, 2000 

that the personnel who have applied for ration 

allowance are holding gazetted rank and as such ration 

allowance is noacjjnissib-I-to---them. 

Copy of the representation of applicants and SSB 

Directorate Memo dated 5.4.2000 are annexed as 

ANNEXURE-XII & XIII 
) 

That the applicants respectfully state that Ration 

allowance has been granted to gazetted employee 

(Medical Officer (SG) by the Cab. Sectt. vide their 

order No. A-27011/6/92-EA-II.3239 date 12th October, 

2000. 

(A 	copy of the Cab.Sectt.order is 	annexed as 

ANNEXURE-XIV 

I 
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The applicants rep.ectfully state that though as per 

concessions granted vide letter dated 18.12.87 the 

applicants were entitled to Ration Allowance on 

declaration the Itanagar,Tezpur, Saloniabri, Debendra-

nagar and Dhekiaju!i as B' stations, the authorities 

have not granted the same to the applicants. The 

applicants had represented before the authorities and 

action was taken by the respondents and the applicants 

were expecting the authorities would give them the 

benefit otherwise due to them and as such the 

applicants being faithful and loyal Gazetted Government 

servants, were awaiting for the outcome of their 

representations. 

That the applicants most respectfully submit that the 

similarly situated persons have been granted Ration 

Allowances, however, the applicants have been deprived 

of from the same. 

That the applicants most respectfully submit that the 

instant O.A. is squarely covered by the judgment and 

orders as mentioned in para 4(viii). 

. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS. 

i) For that the action of the authorities in denying the 

Ration Allowance to the applicants only for that they 

are gazetted officers is illegal, arbitrary and highly 

discriminatory and as such this is a fit case where 

this Hon'ble Tribunal will exercise jurisdiction and 

grant relief. 



\ 
ii) For that e apjtkants have been discriminated against 

in not allowing the benefit of Ration Allowances 

although they are similarly situated with those of the 

ARC Doomdoma, Numaligarh, SSB Arunachal Pradesh 

Division SSB T.C. Salonibari and SSB North Assam 

Division, who have been granted the benefit of ration 

Allowance as per order of this Hon'ble Tribunal and as 

such the action of the authorities is bad in law and 

liable to be set aside. 

ii 	
iii) For that since similarly situated persons of the ARC 

Doomdooina, Numaligarh, TC Salonibari, SSB Itanagar and 

Tezpur have been granted rati.on allowance, the 

applicants are entitle to ration allowance and since 

the same has not been granted to them, the applicants 

have been seriously discriminated against, resulting in 

violation of the provisions of Article-14 and 16 of the 

Constitution of India. 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

The applicants had already submitted representations 

which were duly forwarded to the competent authorities 

but nothing tangible has been done so far. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY OTHER COURT. 

The applicants further declare that they have not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of which this 

application has been made before any court or any other 

authorities or any such application, writ petition or 

suit is pending before any of them. 
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8. RELIEF SOUGHT. 
' ---. 

It is, therefore most respectfully prayed your Lordship 

would graciously be pleased to admit this application, 

call for the entire records of the case, ask the 

respondents to show cause as to why the applicants 

should not be granted the benefit of Ration Allowance 

with effect from 8-11-94, 23-9-97, 29-11-96, 1-11-2000 

to the applicants of Itanager,Tezpur, Salonibari, 

Debendranagar and Dhekiajuli respectively, as has been 

granted to others who are similarly situated persons 

and after pursuing the case or causes shown, it any, 

and hearing the parties, direct that, in view of the 

facts and circumstances of the case, the applicants be 

granted Ration Allowance, as admissible as has been 

granted to the similarly situated persons of ARC, 

Doomdoma, Numaligarh, SSB Itanagar, SSB Tezpur and / or 

pass any other order/orders as Your Lordship may deem 

fit and proper. 

INTERIM ORDER, IF ANY PRAYED FOR. 

N 	I 	L 

Does not arise. The applicants will be presented 

personally by the Advocate of the applicants. 

PARTICULARS OF THE BANK DRAFT/POSTAL ORDER IN RESPECT OF THE 
AELICATION FEE. 	 f 

U tL 	
00 Lç- LIST OF ENCLOSURES 	53 41  

As stated in the index. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Kshirode Chandra Bhattacharjee, son of Late 

Kshitish Ch. Bhattarcharjee aged 57 years at present working as 

Private Secretary , SSB North Assam Division, Tezpur do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state that I am one of the applicants in the 

accompanying application and the contents or paragraph 7,8,9,10 

of the said application including those made in this verification 

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and those made in 

paragraphs 1,2,3,4 ci) (ii) (iii), (iv), (v), (vi), (vii), 

(viii),(ix), (x),(xi),(xii) and (xiii) are true to the best of my 

information which have been derived from the record. I being one 

of the applicants have been authorised by other applicants to 

sign the verification on behalf of them. 

0 

I do hereby verify and sign this verification this the 

day of Nober, 2000. 
& 

Date 	\ - 	- 	Z) 	 Signature of applicant. 

Place t4LU-tJLc2K 



.. 

IV 

ANNEXUBE- I 

LIST OF APPLIcANI'S 

Sl.No. Name of officer Designation Place of posting w.e.f. 

1.Shri K..C.Bhattacharjee Private Secretary Itanagar & 06-02-95 
Tezpur 18-06-98 

2. " 	B.B.Joshi, Area Organiser Tezpur 14-01-98 

3 D. Paul Joint. Area Organiser Tezpur 07-06-99 

 A. Brabmin Sub Area Organiser Tezpur 16-07-99 

 Hiren Borah Accounts Officer Tezpur 06-10-97 

 C,K.Bora, Section Officer Tezpur 27-05-98 

 K.M.(ariappa Publicity Officer Tezpur 09-11-98 

 P,Goswani Assistant Engineer Itanagar & 01-10-90 
Tezpur 26-12-97 

 P. K. Chakrobarty, Sub Area Organi ser Debendranagar 25-07-98 

 Dr.(Mrs)K,S.Devi Medical Officer Debendranagar 19-06-95 

 Shri P.B.chettry, Sub Area Organiser Debendranagar 21-08-93 
TC Salonibari 

12 T.R.Newar,  Circle Organise.r Tezpur 01-09-98 

 J. S. Bahuguna, Joint Area Organiser Salonibari 01-08-99 

 K.V.N.Pao, Sub Area Organiser Salonibari 10-05-99 

 B.R,Bhatt Circle 	Organiser Debendranagar 16-07-98 

 " 	P.P.Biswas, Circle 	Organiser Dhekiajuli 05-08-98 

 " 	B.N.Borah, Private Secretary Itanagar 01-09-98 

18, N.K.1.s, Private Secretary Itanagar 11-10-99 

 A.B.Sarkar, Section Officer Itanagar 18-03-94 

 Nitu Das, Assistant Engineer Itanagar 01-07-98 

 " 	D.K.Thungon, Sub Area Organiser Itanagar 09-09-98 

i." EIIIE1IE 1 

2. Smt, Karnala Das, Area Organiser Tezpur 20-12-99 

1 
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No.9/SSB/A-2/86(1) 

o 	 Direct'-rate Genoral of Seuri1.y 
SD Off ice of the Director, S, 

• 	
Block No. V (Fast)R.K.  

	

"Its .i 	 / NEV DFLHI, THE () 1(1 	) 
3J 	( 

ORDER- 	.,• 

vested 
po'!ersLin' him aHead of 'DErtment, 

in terms of the Cabipet Se,cretari&t letter No. A_27Ofl/44a8A_Ii 
dt. 18.12.87, the sanctlon:of the Principal DirectQr, 	is 
hereby conveyed to the classification of the undermentot1ed stat A ons 
in the 	Division as Cteory 'B' & 'C' statinns for he urpoe 
of various concessions as mentioied in Annex"re'A' ( othr tha n 
c]oLhinq yrant) of the above quoted Caoinet Secretariat etter dt 
18.12,87fora period ofone year with effect from thed . te of isi;uc 

of this order .  

Category 'B' Station 	 Category 'C' S aton 

I 	ftupa - AP 	 I 	Lubrang, AP 

2 	Kalaktang, A? 	 2 	Burnia, AP 

3asàr, AP: 	 3. Chuna, AP 
Likabáli,' AP . 	4. Kninzanam,AP 

5.1 	Pass ighat, AP 	 5. •Muktar, AP 
6 	Tezu, AP 	 6 Ziro, AP 

• 	7. 	Khonsa,AP 	 7. Zimit1ang,AP: 
8. 	Itnagar.,A.P.; 	 B. Bleeting,.AP 

•9 	MUktO ,A.P ., 	 :9 	,Lumla, AP 
10 Diranq; A? 	 IC Jung, AP 
11 Nefr, A? 	 11, Thrnr, AP 
12.Raa,AP 	•. 	 12.Bomnq, PP 
13 TaU.ha, AP 	 13 Sagale, AP 
14 Palin,A1 	 - 	 14, Nacho, AP 
15 Boleng, AP 	 15 Damin, A? 
16 Chowkham, AP 	 16. Kon1i, AP 
17.. Vlakro,. AP 	:' 	 17.' Luma; AP 

18 	Zimitharig, A? 

B .D—. -)~ DH IKARI 
 

ASSISTANT DIRECToR: (FA) 

Copyt bo t I 
The 4irector of Accounts, Cabinet Secretariat, R.K. Puraii, Ncw 

Delhi. 

Diviiona1 OrganiserAP Division. 	A non-refundable clothing 
prant is almissible on posting to Those stations, which ar locited 

or highr than 3( 00 meters above Sea Level and in btwe9n J.) 
a nd 3C'0 rtters above MSL. Therefore, a proposal indicatirg thc 

height of lach státibn ( in meters only ) which are in bet feen 15 C 

noters and 3000 meters above WSL and those are higher than 3000 mrtrE 
•bove aiowith full justification may please be sent to tbis 

Directorat fr necessary action.' 

- - 

r 	' 	 • 
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/ \I 	 No. 9/SSB/A/6 (1 )-I\ - 
4 	 'Directorate en:.1 of Seurity, 

	

e • 	%)..fceof theDirector., SSB, 
= East B-1;ck,V,.R.K. uiam, 

New De1hjjJ.ocJoo,; - 	-. 

• 	Dated, the, 	Sept. 976 
I 	 • 	2 

- -RDER 	:-.-- 	• 

	

- 	

• 

	

in exercseof the c ower' vested 	his s 
Head toftieDetrhent, in,terms of ara-3' of the 
Cab 	 1-  iet Secrrarat 1eter N-i. A-11/4/C6A_I dated, 

of the - Director SSB js herehy 

	

c.nv , 'd -t 	c1assf.cat.on f -'Tézur' T Djv;sj1 . - 	- 
s C1y-.r 

" 	 the rur )Se 'F vary ..us 
Concess - onas men!-3oned--n -Anneue . (•cytuie'. than 

- - 	-" - • 	
. ..L_. .•- 4 	• -.• 	

• - C 1 b.nrT crani oF the .Sve udted C - b. Scrtr , a+, 
1 tir 	1;12. 7 	r;amc "-'f 	rne  - 	 ' 	 • 
',':•th e'ec-t 	rDm the C.;tr--. 	ssiie ).:, t 	o'eer; 

: 

	

- 	
JL- 	DL 	1 

- 	•; 	 : . 	 - IL 	 --1- 
• 	 - 	 • 	 • - 

	 4 	 -- 	 - 	
-. 

I
. 	 -, 	- 	1 	• 

- 	 --- 	. The EL cLjr 	 Secr&art, $ii.r: rL'rcu-i, 	c!  
'3,"- '-  Iv:s1 na3 

jD'sa UP, 	 G/3/SB/.Fp/S .ila 

4. 	 3 :irrTC 

	

- 	 rrij 	 ' 	-- 	- 

r
L 	r r _1/TC 

C'. 	Aic 	t'f cr, SS as 
7. 	 ncsSS, 

• 	4-..r-'t 	
i 

I 	:, 	
-• 	-: 	-• 	--- 	.- 	.-. 

	

- 	 __1 	•1 

• 	 S.  

-• 
I. 	- I' - ' • .' 

4 - 
._- t• -4- ___.__--•_•_• - -4-'- • -.-------- 	- 	- - ,- 	- 	 - -, 

•: 	• 
- - .•--.- -- - -4---  - - 

r+ 

-i 

( vt  __1 

11 

Pc 

4.' 
1 

1: 



	
" - 	, 	 ---• 

- 

I 	 -- 	
• 	 . 

-- I 	N. 
I 	 I Drctorat Gnera 1-of 

	

.1 	 q Officeof hDirctor 1 -i -f- t1nck-V, fl K. Pur 
- = 

I 
- 	 — 	

D1 Cr the -i,,f 
Nrvd.er1 

j 	 ;.  

/ 	 - 

— 	uR 	-n 

	

p'r 	T 

	

1- -* 	 - 

	

} 	'--- - 	 - 	
:; - - 

- 	
: 111 - crcise :ef tp0: 4vested in 	a 

	

Dopti , in tcxrns of p'ar 	 itt 

SnClLn nfth  el  
SSFA $ herebj convoyec3 	C 1aS$ifCatidfl .1 Trjn 

	

n
. '11'1 tRtlnfr th 	urp. 	r 

	

~~ c6nccSsionsasmcntincd 	AflexeI(t1. than Cl rfen 	
.- 	 - 	 .. 

of the 'ab.ve utedjcahiiet jStt.' lettcr dtc () ! 	

- 	 - 	 . 	 - . 	 - 	- 
	•.  b 	1ier a peri.d 	ye a rs (tir'r) w?.th effict from -the - WJ 	i1 	'f this rdr. 	. 	 - 	 - V 

 

- Cnpy to 

 1. 	 hO:D1rctr%r. of 
ACnUntS,! Cah.r1etsec±t1 11 . 	

--4-- : 	- 

ThDy IflSeCto Gexa, 	Salonb'j 3 	 The L'1V1SL(Jna1. Oan1.sor I. 
i Sh111ong/M, 

The Dy., Insr62tor GflCDk. 	%ald a f 
5 	

CSD& hrp1/TC Fardhd. 	- 

I 	I 	
1 

7. 	Order file. 
	 - 

	

- 	- 
 - 	.r-.,..... - 	 .. 	 - 

.7.  

	

- 	 - 	 - 

:1 

H 
\ 

rCUJ1LY 
 

i1- 

1996. 

rL: .f. tIie 

A- 

bj r oct r 

Lncj CeriLr-,, 

V r :i. (- us 

)U15 no 

. 177 

Lte of 

H3 	r' 

LECTOR (fJ4 ) 

K. Purair, 

R / NA/A p/ 

1onq/S 	,•1 

flCh. 
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3Of3SBfA2,97i7) 
DIRECTORATE GENE:RAL. OF STLiRiT 
OFFICE .JF" THE 	RCTO, 33E 
E3T I3LCCK-V, .K.Pur<A', 
NEW DELHI - 11006 

flATED THE 	4w OOc' 

In exercise of the powers vested.'-in hi m . 
 Fl.  

Detv€ment -end ir terns of Cabire secretariat. 1ett-r 	 . 
27Oii/4fsEAII d±ed, i8.i2.7,' Director, GZ S B,ha 	r/i-.r 

cori.s.tion status of various 1otions situeed in t 
ivxsions e06Train1na Centres 	ordered de-ceteuori.aLjon 	n.. 

ctecor- iseton of the locations as per list enclosd s 	.ppend:. 
as Cat lecor 	P and 	tetions or thr purooe o 	var ioa 

crEsjc2ns. (ner.joed in 	eur- [ (oi'-r t.ria.n c.icithir' 
the above quoted Cabinet Se:eetriat, iettr dated, i.i2.7 t! 

pr list enclosed as Appendix D 1 ith e+fect-4roms1 N''.inh.' -   

All orders issued in this r ar, from tiffte to tiii€ 
e Lrat -das a.- ended except - for. thegrert of ciott3in 

L:-(.Cl 	 As ab ojve. 	 - - 

JOINT UEPUTY-.DIEC1OR (EA 

-. 	 .. 

Tie Dieector of Accounts,. Cabinet, E3ecret.ariat. R.. Puran 
NEDe1hi (10copi.e). 	 I 

2. 	.TheflCs 	HF'(UPfR&G/J&KfSfN/ 	FfHG/M&N )ivisin, 

The DIsG FA Gwaldan/Sarahanflonibri/Haf).or.qfKumarsar. 

4. 	The Accpunts Off icer 	Dirctorate, New Delhi. 

. 	AI/A2/EI1EZ/A4/F 'Branch/Coordination Cell/CiOA 
H 	 I 

a. 	Order file. 

.1 .-i ti 

'&1I1 



NORTH ASSM 
/ 	--•- -•• • 

1. TEZPUR" B 
EAR1. 17 B 

3* )IBRUGARH(T1NSUI<IA B 
AREA 

4, tdAHARKATIA —Do- 
DIBOi' 	 •: . 

T1FStJKIVA  
7. c)UiDOOt1A  

—DO- 
NORTH LAKHIMPUR B 
(NORTH LAKHXMPUR AREA) B 

1). BTHPURIA•  
il. BHALI 	--DO-- B, 
2, 5JOTEA (TEZPUR ARE 

 D-tEKiJULI —ixi- 

 NNLDQI; 	DO- 
tE'. TAFLA 	–DO-- B 

 UDLGLI 	-no- 
B 	• 	- 

(TEZPR ARJ 
"i RANGIANORTHKANRUP. B 

AP EW 
19, NLBARI. 	—DO— B 

K:AMALPLjR 	—DO s— 

- 
B 

21  BA f-lir-% E TA 	O-- B 
22, B&RAMA 	—DO— B 
23. SORL3HOG' 	—DO— B 

- D!UI (KO(RAJ(-AF 	AF(L) 
 NNKACA  

BciGArcO4  
27. GC3(IGA3N  

- L)i.•j I 	1UL-' 1 H 
iLi- 	A1L(- 

tLAMZJA 	•r-._ 

- 

t?rR,SSB 
—DO-- • - 

- 

"I 

—DO--
-DO- 

- 

--DO---
- 
—DO--
-DO--
-DO-
--DCI-- 

-DO- 

-Wi'-- 

- ti ••• 

DO-
-DO-- 

- DO 

• 	$ 

• 	I 

- 	- 	 ---.-,- 	- 

1. 	DIDHAT 
OLIHAT 
WAR I 

F'AURI• 
'. 	rt %'Q 	4)L C 

F SWALDM 
/ 

;_::i.; 1. l••1 	H 
o. 
I. GOFE;HWAR 

- 	-. * 
3. 

i4 DHiRCHULA 
. MUN31ARI 

P!JROLA 
L, 	 Jh1 

i3 
i.  

2C. JOSH IVARA 
1EKHL 

13 

ks 

•0 

B 

ro '-I 

--DO- 
-DCI— 	

•, 

DO-
--DO-
--DO-- • 

--DCI- 
(ABINET SECTT. 
--DO-- 
-DO 

Th r' •-' r 

-- 
-DO-- 

d 



______ 	
.-. . 	. 	

•JL 	f_ - 
xa 

'r 	- 
4  iI@P' 	 trtY '1* 

-1 
Ci:I.J'rRAL: AJ)1i:I:1f :i: STR ATIV 13 TII•  13IJ ,\T., , 0 UWAIIATI 	. , jt 	

S' -: 	 L 	•r"•• - 	,. 	-.. 	
-- H1 , 	 . . originai l\j))ii.CQLö1 No.i1O3 o: 1999 . 	: ;' 	 , 	

I 	"--'- •• - ti 	.. 	. 	.,- 	. 	
. I,i 

, 	
J)aLe o -order : ThisLhe8th Dy c)f September. 1999 . 

I :•- 	 : 	 .. 	 - 	 4 	I I I The 
Ii?Il 'ble Mr G.L Sanq..yane ;AdInnscraLive Member 

	

Z 	v. 
Shri 11 .Yeflugopa1 and 69 OthEL 

S . ' 	. 	. 	. p 
 A11 the applicants are serving in the 

 S.S.13.,Itanagar 
i_fl 4unacria1 Pradesh. 	. 	: .lpp1ianLs. 

By Advccto -'ui c 	 - 	
- I 

Versu s  

Union oCIjdi.  rcj2resenLcd by the 
Cbinet'Scretary, 

; ')L)urLicItoL CdbJ 	L fAfairs  
rF }3J.kaner. house , 	• - 	. 	

F 	' 	' 	I• • Sah jaliax-i Rèad , NewDe1liiiath4others. 	. 	 . 1 	.. 
By 

- 	' 
t 	 4 	*. •l 	I 

r 

ma 

S.  

Allfthese 7 Oapp1icántsjn this Original A11catjon 

:are 
emp1oyesjt theSpecial. erv1cflure1 (SsBfb 	h sort), 

1. - 	 4.- 	 - 

Itancjar Arunah1 Pruesn They wele permitted t.o ursue 

this Grxgina Application jointly under Rule 4(5 )(a) of the 1 	 4 	-, 	 . 	 V 
.;

• 

	

	 CenLklflhiflistrjveTrjbl( 	
Rules 1987. 

.' 	
. 	

'••-•: • Ration a11owance 	
of the rank r 	

'r 	 I 	1 h' 	I . . 	of''e1dOUjcers :and.belovrseryjrgjh the locatjoj. cate 

1 
- 

gorised:as 	and C' The -app11cants stated that'they are  I 	••l - -: 	 •--- 	,..- 	
. 'intherankof :Field Officers and belw. y orderdated 

.. 
8.ii l994ertain stations in 	unachal. Prades] were'classj_ 

- 	 • I '_L.., 	 'i. 	;. '- S 	 4 	 • 

tied as cateclQry' '13'. and 'C' stations for the purpoe of 

variousconc.ion3 granted to the employees. In t:he Is aid 
4 ,  

Order 'ILaij ir was CaLeorjsd as 	t a t .  ion aid its 

w 	Ltu:eu f:uj: 	irther p rl.W Ot 3 

with L tect froiu 3 .L 1 .1998. They c lalli that Consequent to 

the caLo;orj1 ILomi -of J:Laigar ;tat,joti as a 1 13' Statj.oim Lh 

,1 
:1 
'I 

'cofltd..2 



I  ( / 
- 2 4P? IS  

CIIIplOyoes othe 
,. 

SSS serving 	n 
H 

qib1 
or ,  gCtting 	e 

- 

al1owane frorne!11494; 
- I,  lowover, 

according to them, 
I 

t 
for some inexp1icb1e respns he - 

dents, denjed-tJe 

- 	

4 
respon- 

-ft 	- 1uost 	illeqal. 
and arbItrayxnarinr - 	 - 	 ---- 

- 
- I 	 r 

Conseent1v ihr 
(4 

- 	 4 	- J 1 '41Lepre$er: 
t- 1 

toL em But 
- 	 7 	

-- thele
£oH th 	poiic1cnt 	'1hoy ub:il1LL f 	Tt--- 	 - j cj 

that in the kase c ffmployees of, the AV1atLOn Re $?arch Ceutr, 
Dootudooma the Tribunal directedpyine 

2o1 Ratjonj 'Allowance -  
in  the  orde 	 'HI r. dated ].46 

1996 in qJo4.245 o-19, order 4 	
1 dated 17 -7.199 S in 0 .\.O.89 f 1996 and orde' r.dated 21 .4.1999 

in O.A.No.228 -of 1998, The executive cudreo the 3313 
T 1- ancjai 

wore als:Tgr an  Led ration allowance 
. They subrnjtteU that they 

	

I 	 , 	

;- 	 - 	

Ill i --.. - 	I 	- 	 ..-- are sim r1ysjtuated Wit1 ti eIupioye 	ofjtho*vjaLjorj 
:' 	

- 	 i'T 	
- 	 • 	-. - 	'' 	 - 	 -, 	 - 	 -- 	 , 	

I Research Centre and the execu1vecadroof 
	ln(4 	and 

- 	 - 	- 	

- 	 L 
 

	

- 	
2 	

4 have .  praed; 	 resoiL 	be directed 	Ü1IQW i 	- 	
-- them ration .allowance 

with effect 'frotn 8.11 1994. 

2. 	- Thespozldnt hae  collte ~ teb the applica
. io and - 	 - 	

I 

	

• 	submjted 	
state!aeflt,;Accord 	

- 

to tiem• ,the appJ.icai i t a-., 	 , 	 -, 	
11 

 
ar kio1djri nfl-excütjve cadr in the 	

hal Divisjo ,ade the  
ration allowance is  

not admissible. to the 
. The rat.toii 

- 	 I 

allÔ-te 	
- adiujssible

tèxeUtjVC sta - f of the 
 rank of1e1d Off icer and 

belo pOtd i category ' 1
3' or '(2' 

	

• 	
I 	

-- 	 4 	--- 	 - 	 - 	

U I 	
subrntte that- the orders of 	e Tribunal / 	

I 
' 	 Ihse 

of AvIatjon'Researcl CentreáflnQt be CXtdc• 
, 	•, 	i_I 

 

• 	 - 
'1 	

appltcant*- in tlL 	O.í. 'ho wcre not PpU.FALs in - 	
- I 	 - trios 

 

ori ginal Apjcations decided 
bythe' Trlbun 1. 1h 4..i 

4lo tho VIeW Laken by the respondents in their Offic 
MeIfloLafldu!t dated 19.2 .1999, nr1exure! to the wri 

ttii3.  s LLCt1 
I have 

heard learzed coUnse of both 
sides., Mr (3.N.1)as learned counsel for the applicants SUbmItted th 	ccord.i 

to the equLQj- 
Of poct and the orders of the T

rbunal in 

- 	

I 	 I 	
ConLd .3 '1 	•. 	 :. - 	I 	:-4L 



\ 

' 	
..: 

- 	 - 	 U 

L 	- 	 - 

	

oJ. .th. vitiO 	
eCLCh. C1.nLLC L OliL0 

by Ui' 

r 

dlJl)lLUnc_app- 	
cLt.lC Lothe raLJ.(ji 

- 	k 	 --'--'. 	
--r 

learfle.T 	 fDL the 
 

1 not dispute Lhe ontCflt 1 on o 	r Da. 
1; 

I have pOL 	thPP)1t10 1  as well 	'the JudcJrnEpiLS hi 

- 	- - - 	-- M 
the 3 origia1 AppliCaLi0 	relied on 1y thelearfl 	C ouiiOl 

L- 	 - 
for the appiLCaS partiCMlr3X., 	1t_ atpara: 0 th 

4 	 -- 

*- 
t- J.

order dated16.199G ànd judgment ápaXa 3 of -  the order 
H 

dated21 .4 .I999i which deLa11d 	
US3OflS and reaSOfl 

tor allowit .pty1nCfl oi ration allQwaflCC ;in; thos 	
aseS 

4 	-- 
had been recorded I afl o:the VieW that the app lipnL9 in 

V 	 1 	 I 

e C A. pre& 

	fl 

th 	 iiLlY ndcr osidoratiO 11  ire simnilarY iLUL(d 
- 	 I 	

n   

with1  Lh 	ppJcniLS 	 ' n those case and the Judflct in 

Od\s covered the c;C o the ppiicaflLS .in the rOe1It O.A. 

I .0 retore 1.recL- the repondentS to pay ration! alUWaflCe 

to the applicants WLCfl 	 - 

athRissiI]i to Itarkacjar on the 'strength of order. d ted 8.11 ,i9)4 

 -
lers 

L 	I,
.paynentOJ 	the 1 &lowanCO or 

t 	
I 	 I 

from ieof tI-I  i r actual  potincj in 	Xtanaga 	, 	W1 -liC1iI.?V( 

•.' 	is 1r..LT1?e painent of the arrear amount' as 	uiissible 

.I\ 	"\ 	 •• 	 -. 	- 	I 	I 	- 	 ''I 
. 	• ,to1 applicant 	shall be made 	the respOndetS within 

•' 	.t' 	' 	• 	 . 	. 	- 
days froul-.h9 date of receipt'of this order. 

I 	

- 	 • 	 if 

lia.itio 	is dISPOSed 	O.. No order a 	to C(.flt3. 

	

'4 	 ••- 	
'. 

	

-. 	- 	........ -•--•1  
- 

4 2i11 

1 	• 

: 	•- - 	.1''• '11?. 

- 	-I 

-. 	 . 	COIltc 	.2 



Vk 

•r"' 	? 

4 	
: --'- _ 	 '-••. 

?%L ADMINIRATE C ENTR 	

BEi 

OriiflalPhjtifl b.245 Qf 1995 - 

r..ate bordek $ 
Thisth14th Day 4of JUne 

• 1q96. 

iion'ble 	
Membe (J)  

. sri Bishnu prsad Saiki 

,it —hrCenttC 	
I 

dooma. 	- 	 - -- 

	

• 2. Sri Dipak Naidi, 	
r 

- 

i RC, Docmdooma. 	 . . 

. ?pp11 
Jt 	

C a ts 

	

• By Advocate s/ri cK.BhattacharjYa 	•• - 

	

with c.NDas.. 	 • 	 •- 	 - 	 ••. 	 . 

	

• 	- 	 L 

- VrsuS - 

uniqn-.° India: 
repreSeflt by, Cabinet Secretary, 

tpartflt Cabinet AUairs,, 	
1 

21 NeW Delhi' r 
DirectOrate: '3

eneral of SecutjtY Block 

VtEa). R.K.puram 

N 	elhillO°66' I 	 4 .  

DirectOr, AviatiOflRe5 	
hCentre, 	H 

Block_V(EaSt); gK.PUIam. 

- 	 ieiDe].h1. 	 • 	•.q- L 

DeputyDirecor. 
AviatiOfl ReseaICh centte. 	-. 

DoórndoP!ta. • •-. 	
. 	 •.• •• 

• Re pondentS 

- 	

•- 

	

X.-1t 	--- 

	

iat*A• 	 g.rtU2,. 	. 

B 	vocate sli ri.  
- 	 •. 	1 	 • 	 • 	

. 

	

-• • 	 -: 	• 	 •

- 

The app1iCaflS arernPl0Yee of the viati01) Resc 

£o shbrt)..Pj0an NO.1 is a 
Centre go:m=doc~na. (ARC-

• 	
..__----------------- 	-;, 

sanitarYIyPectr a post whjCh ip• equivat to !RL 

• 	1 d Of fi ber :,and is 	jg Fie ld Officer The applicant 

*1 

N0.2iS•a i9dio Mistri. The post 0f$istrifa1ls under 
th' 

categprY of 5 i 1or old 	E!9t. This i -  also below 

Field officer. The 
cojnpoteflt authoritY 6f ARC has cla5Si.i: 

4 	 - 	 - 

• 	•-. ----.•.•--k- • 	 •. 	
.tf/ 

- 	- 
.4fl 

- 	I 	 - 	- 
	 • 	:co 	2... 

-. 

• 	 -'I 	
•• 

- •1. 



— 	 t- ;;ffii hEPM 

c?:.:thi1 

Wv 

Eza 

i. 	1)001n9)O6411-aC a 	Leory.I3et.8t1Ofl wiU 	t Li oni) 7 1 
L 	H 

ajnNo.7iOIi/4/8 

'of the 

kcLEp 	 iTflT 
1 	 aof 	1029!2 	niention' d 

: 	 . 
. 	 Pfr9 	 ot the 

- 	 -:= 	! 
.. 	 the Indian 	• 

--*-- — -4.- '1 	—•- -----,-- 	I -:-_-- 	* -• 	4 	- ,- 
I 

—A1rForce .AcordingtotherAnnexure\ RatioIl1i11owanCe1 at. 

J — 
) 	 - 	.,---i=----_ - 	.=- 4- 	}-: 	

' N 
I 	

is a&fliSSi}) le 
L 	 ;!i' 	' 

Itut 

	

'1 	•.F'—; I 
. - 	

category Bi areas of ARC .., .. 	_ . __ 	 ;.-------.---- r---------t ----.------------- 

1i- 	 authoritied concerned to 

77 — I - -fiiij r 

i 	allow thc t'jr 	tIon .AllowanCe but thiswas declined by 

r 	
ti:auth 	 Un3er 

1ct 
I 

.. 	 3.9E 	. 

I ci for the 
I 	

b 
U 	Iapp1iCant&1 	 entitled to 

1 	f—; --r7- --- -  
994 . This a11.or 

- 	(• 	. 	4 	- 	. 	I-"-- 	J-' 	•- / 	J - 	•F 	•- 	'•- 
a j erpretation 

- - 'ç: 	 - 	4- Ii - 	- ____of  
All  

Itten -?!t 	 IL; t1Eite?1:?flt. 
I 	FL I 	' 

,submitte&that the 'applic ants have 
, f 	 4LJ±r!J 

, 

madetic( ) rr-cjiawrOng )iotion 1  thatt..Government s had eclUat r'1 

I1i Y1 	 c1-:F1. 	}tj4 
i diflèrent)executive c idr / 

t 	r : 	Yför1-•11c z 	 that t1u 

- Eauationo po5 .ts-videordro.1.-11016/6/66D0I d3ted 
/ 	a 

* 	 - .281O.l96nr_cxureIiI isfor_the.pUrPOse of House gent 
• 	 ±'i 

has been tend&tOth employees ofjunior eyecutive 

-' 	• 	 t•-i 
1cadre.on1y uptothecrank of ,tfie)d' of cr•on the rna1oqy 

- 
of;;the. JuniorExeeUtiVe Staff, of ft MI and the app1icar' 

- 	,J-• 	- a- 
who do not £11 in this categorycrutO.t . :cet tht bnet1t: 

f -. 	- 	--;--- 	1-- -- 	 I.. 	- 
i Ration A11owanCeMr. G.K.BhattaCharya sWwiLtcd that 

Contd... /3 
: 	 - 

ft 	 -. 
- 	- i--- 	 1r't--: 	- r 1 	* 

4 
- 	 I 



- 	-_--•.•----:-'--;:-- 	 -.-.- 	€_ e -  -- ---------=-----. 	.-.- 	 --.- 	
.___.*- 

J. V 	 - 	-- 	- 	I 	 -. 	__7 .:; 	 - - I ,-  '•- 	i:; 	 - 

: 	

•• 	- 	 . 	 . 	

it / 	• 	 --. . 	

.1 	I. 	.- 

'I 	 •j\i\ 	
I 	2$ 

his ground .taken by the..re.$flofldeflts is• not tenablet 

: 	 . .- ___t______ - 	 :- • 

 

'bn 
 

in theCaSe 

was allowedtO the non...executive staff also and wh.ent he 

allowance was: stopped t 	paid .appliCatiflS -were uitted 

- 	 : 

before the Central dinistraUVeTribul rand •the paynent of 
IL 

• 	 -.-"- 	 .. 	•-- 	
_t___,. 	.. 

I 	 • 	- 	 - 	 - 	

I 
Ration Allowance yias restored. Xnthis-cOflflecti0fl 'he.1has 

referred to the orders in. the 0.1. of 163 of 1991an 
t-zq/q1 

NO. 119/91 ;Oftthis BCh. 	T-. 	 -  - - 	 - 

- 

4 • 	1 	We have -perused tha redords...and h ea d thej mi zm -  

-1 - 	 - 

counsel of-the.partie- 
 S in this .A._,Letter NO.A-4901a/8/ 

-- 	 . 	 - 

	

.,. 	
74.-.-

-- 

\G-Do.1(F3 dated- 10.5.1986 shows- that thetPre8idefl!iS 	
a 

- 	I 	 - 	
- 	F•-•1 

pleased to. -sañction 8(eight)COflC.e.S5i0flst0 the various - 	 - 	

- 	 1'! 

categories o-.$taf± of -1UC OriLeb± the cdnoessiofls is 
•.i: 	I 

lowacend ithas'ben stated that.House 
be  

RentA1lOWaflCe_ad1ib to 

adrnisibleO the personnel of.r 2,ther ,  cadres also b!4res 

or 
j ) c)rnlevesCon: 

	

• 	i. 
 for the; purpose -0±. payment, of House Rent Al1o'ianCC. 

under. this or.der.the applicant,W~.(entitled to draJ! 'House   
- 	 .- 	- - 	-. 	4 	• 	I 

	• 	
aJ 	- 	

a • 	a 	••' 'j - 

a 	 rent a1loWanCe.. Under letter. .NO.A.2701l4/86E.11) 
- 	 -. 	

.I . 	. 	 •- 	t• 	.f 

/ 	--
.4  

ciated ~12,,ioIal eoii 'cessi6iisp  weregran 	and 

one of-thern. 1as-Rati0fl_Allowano tothe. various ategorie5 

of the 	affofARO; s Fhe claIm 40f the fltSS_that 

nts 

who gxg-are non-executive sta.f-. We are not imprssed,. 
- 	- 	 i 

/ such stand of the respondents.UfltI1fl the case f grwtInq 
--4 -  • 4--- 	 - 

House Rent . AllOWaflcc for the purpose of granting Ration 
- 	!'- .1 	 • 	 '• 

Allowartce 'such equation of posts is not,  requiredYthe 

	

- a 
- 	 authoisiflglet$. This pos-tiOfl Is clear 

- 	

-- 	 '-: 	 •- 

(H 	 1 	 •- 	- 	• 	 - -- 
r 	

- 	
•-- 

• 	
, 	 contd. 4... 

I 	 - 	I 
- 	 . 	 • 	 - 	 . 	 * 
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I 	 4 	 4!r 	_•.. 	
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I - 	i- -- -•-  
I

: 
 \ 	 Ht! t_F_ 	- 

M 1 : 	 ITeina) 
L. N O 	 - ! --j ,. 
,-•* 	

-:'-- 	'•;- 	• 	- 	-•"- 	 ._ -'- çr. * 
- - - - - 

:22t::* 	 I 

L t 	 - - - - .- -- - 
r T wci 

*. (1)Ratfon7A11owance-. - • 	- 	

•- 	 - ofFOañdbèh1oWat the4follow- 

• 

	

jLOCt.1Ofl 	J-Ratest 	- 
• 	-•, 	_i:1: I 1t)categoyB -1As . admissible frctn 

2-tttm"e10 	Inc In the 
torder Se un. ty. 'orc 

... 	 : 	reas. 
4 	- 	• A 	 --- 	 p 	4 -rL 4 	t 	t. 

p 	 t Separate 
4 A11owance- 	- 1 1rance fac 1tj ç r adinissib1e 	ers wi. I 1 1 ' 

a 	 Issued al)t .. . 	 j-rJ4- 	•r 	•- 	., i 	 II ) ri 	t 	: 	beadmi!s 'Un i tt!o the pe rso 	c orre s )C i v3 I n' 4 	* 	.tI.. - 	 , 
•nne1;of C tç cadresa1so 	Ilevels •1' 

;• 	 4 I: 	
U. I 	1t( 	

ievdia* j 	
I 

	

, 	 •$
nx 

- - - '-. -::- - 	 -;--:- 	 I 
: 	 !. 	!.J 	 - 	;,:;. 	 - 	•- 	 • • 	• 	I 

ii- 	 there or what Is • 	I 	4 	 ... ..- 	• 	• 	' 	" 	. 	i 	. 	. 

ft 

! 	•   	 5 ;17v0  iear!i 
- 	 -- 

rr- 	 vat.ious 
• T . 	• '•T-Z 	• 	 , 	 ,- _ 	 ;r•iLr "Lr 	•.I • • 	. ,. 	'•- -- -•- 	.. .- 	,i 	• I- 	- 	•. 	- 	-_ 	kL. 	. 	._ 	L 	- 	• V 	•' 	. 	- 

I tdf " 'ii a iunit upto the rank t 	ftv- 	•.- -' - _ _ •. 4 4);s.- 	* 	•''- 	 -;______ 	I 

of this I3mch . 	I: 	 - 	 • 	• 	• ' 	 'l 	 r4(I  
4 	rt 	 on'the 	 same one man • 	, 	-•. 	%i! 	. 	 1Z 	 I 	T 	 k.t . 	• 	' 	- 	• rt;  

pinmittee 	 zRatjoni1i1 wance wis pciicl I - F 	. 	-• 	'1' ;. 	.---.-- 	2 JL;.: 	$P'I--: 	 • I 

	

I 	
thInte11qenc I3ureau1 but 

	

j.t1 	 1 
I'J thepa uent'was.stoppe___in-19"r ThiFribuna1 in the order 

r 	 I 

-dated-17...12_.1993(to whicb 'Ia of. us iàs'part y ) alter dicu- 

ti ie 
I 

ZO 

- 	Mrnlnlstrative.Trlbunal, Chiid1garhT3ench Circuit at Jaiwiu 
r 	 •--- 	I_ - -— -•-;• 	 H 

in O.ANo.381/JK/92 ad 1e1u that Ratirp 111ciricc was adtn • 	__ 	• 

	

• 	 •-,-. --------------------------------. 
- 	:'. • 	•-: 	-• 	.. 

- -. ssib1eto the app1icantsin•those two OAs. The facts in 
L 	 ' 	

t 
/ 	 •: those,twoo.As --and. 1oftherpresent .Oh. insofar a; they xo 

-; 	- 
- -• 	

- 	 - 	cond. 5... 

	

I 	 • 	- 	-- 	- 	 1. 
4,- 	 I - 	• 	- 	ii; 	r 	- 	- 	I • 	•--.4.---Ly 4 	..• 	L- 
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to Ration Allowance  and House RentAllowacearea4ost 

The conditions in those two O.As is in rspect 

of Ration Allowance that the personnel posted in c4egory 

n locations will be entitled, to Ration 1'llowance atnon-

qualifying area rate for 13SF. For house rent allow.nce it 
lj 

is stipulated that House rent allowance would be. aplicb1e 

to all other :9ar9f.  the 113 under tho aamu torrn Lpplicable 1 
to the executivecadres.. of corresponding 1evl. I.Mview of 

the facts metjoned above we hold that Ration )lc,ance 

isadjnissible to the applicants In this D.). T: re 3poxidents  

are directed to pay Ration Allowance to th y: lic. its at 

the rate applicable to them with effect frc:' ti:': duh date 

22.2.1994.Th arrer amount shal1bepai.djft;n.lo,j996. 

Thcapplica€jon1s allowed. No crdcr 	toLosts. 

s  9 	
(I) 

() 
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..CENTft1LiI)MINI STR1TIV 2 'fRI BUNAL ,GUWAH1TI BENCH -' 

I 	' 	 I 
t 	- -t 	 - 	 - 

r0rIY11dl Application No. 228 of 1998. - 

i: 	 . 	- -- 

j- er_oL Orcicri •TLus the 21StDay E .  Ap'iL 1999- 
- 	 - 	----+----.--•- 	. 

- 	•,__.:.. 	'- 	 :- 

Shri .G.L.Sangiyfne. AdministratiVe Member..: 

I 
j.  

All theppl.caritS are serving in 	 4 :1 
AViatiOr Researdh centre. Doomdodiná 	 L 
in Lhc District .of Tinsuk1a 	Assarn. 

By Advoca.eSriiG.N.DaS. 	
.-. Z 	 .. ~j 

Versus 

11 	thuon of TnU) a 	 - 
represented by thECahiriet 'ecretary 
Deparment of Cabinet Affairs. 	. 

New Liii!. 

t7. 	1).LcOrdt 	0(fl( fai 	of 	SCUri ty, 
- Block-V (Ea3t),. &.K.Purarn. 
.NeWD1hi-66...  

Director,  
Aviation Research Contre, 

• 	Block-V (E). 	J 
R.KJ2uraffl 	New 	DeiILL6.(3.4 	 Ti 

Deputy Director,. 	•-. 	- 
Aviation Research Centre 	 ' 

Dooindoorna, District. Tinsukia 	 .-'. 	 espondent--;. 

- I By AdvOcate Sri B.S.!3asüatard1 c .O .c 

T G! 474 	~t- -• -.. • 	-- 

4 	 I 

• 	I 

./•',' 	
i- 	 , 	_ 

jo 

Thj..s pp1icátlonha been ubrnittej1 
r 
 60 (sixty) 

wItIi he pray 	to alidw thei to-. Ic a sing1. - 

3ppiicatioul ad provided in Rule 4(5)()•of Ithe Central 
1 	 4- 	 •- 

1dInini8trativE 'fributia1 (procedure). flu.1e3 190'7. Prayer 
. 	 •..4 	- 	 . 	

I - - ••. --- --- 	- -- 	 I'. " 	
. 	 I yrmtec( . 	

- 	 3 	 • 	 • 	 . - f 

2. 	ilie applicants are einploye Of Aviatioti RruOi1 h 

Centre '(ARC for short). Doorndoorna in various categOrie3. 

In this appliation they prayed that Ration Ai1oince he 

rantec1 tc thEIn with effect from 22.2 .1994 

aid 	 qritted to similarly situatjl eiupioyee I 'I 

i 	
-: 	 • 	 I  

• 	 . 	 . 	 - 	
: 	

con t:.i . .2 

.1 	'- 
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•1I 

1 
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I 
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- 	_c.-• 	) 

$&• 

I 	 " 	
: 	 . 	•, 	 •- 	 . 

1ie 	us •afllj LO the order o 	ho tribunal1 cLOU 
 

p as 	
7 ..i1g8,!ascicI in 

o 	 96 lhc rebpOfldt5Ita 1L&LesCd the pj1iCatiOfl 

---;:tj.-- 	 :- 	 I 	I 
ccord1flg to the r2spOflderlts 

. 	 --- 	-- 	- 	 •.-• 	

I 	-. 

tle a1o4aflce iL 	adiuisibltO t 	app1ia 	d3 they 

--:- 	-- 	4 	 1 	I 
do rtotbriOflcJ tth& executive cdre of l

ilp 	es oL the 

-- 	- 	
• ARC 

13. 	I Ihave 	 G .1 .D 	ieirn"1 couu 	 e ei o: th 

applicantS 'and Mr B.S.I3asurnatary. 1earnd Add. ,.0 .0 S.0 • 
£ O I 

the respondeflt 	The issue of grant of Rati0fl A13.owance to 

• 	 H 	 ---. 	-. 

1 
the empIOYUes o ?RC.. Doomdoorna Was considered 

in the ordc i 

• dated 1446.1996 jO.WO.245/9 
asInefltidfl. ab0VerIt 

	

 

he1dtiSt the R a  iOfl A110wafl 	
was adjniSSibe.t0 the appi! -  

- 	

I 

	

cantsir(that ÔA and the 	
L 

	

respondents ere d1C(LCd to 	i 
• RatiOn A11OflC to thern at the rate a1iC able to the" 

- with effect from the diedate narne1Y 22.2.1994. Ratiol' 

- Allowa,nCe to the staff of 1RCin .genral Yas grtnted in.I•U 
; I. 

I 	 1--• •-- 	•---'• 	 • liy t1' OLCl1 No.A. 27011/4/86-.EA1I(A) date. 6.12.19137. Tl 
 el 

I
1t1onA11Owai1Ce in eS)CCt of the(e!flP1OYeeS Oi 

• 	• 	•• 	 • 	i• 	ft 
ARC DÔOIQdOOIUa-ifl p3L- t1cu1ar was effect lye foin 22.2.191 

1 	-• 	••- 	- : 
only The oider dated 6.'12.1987,lne1re-111 was issue( 

- 	• 	 ' 	
•, 	

13. 	 I 
• 	in continuatiOn to t 	1eter No,.A- 4901 	Dbi() 

4 

10 ;5.1986, Annexure-I. .Neior in 	& th o44 dteO .5 .19G th  ' 

nor in -the order dated 6.12 .1987 lit has"6 )  1w 	 ri' ci Lii 

-. 
only the ernpJ.oyee$ belonging to executive dad res an en ju' I 	- 

the bcnCtitOf RjLjOn A1h)wdICe. Tn the lCtt( j 110 .AR(-/ • 	• 	• 

3O3)/ff7_III.186dated122.2.l994 
Anncxure!41V a13O thii 

is no menLiOn that the RatiOn Allowance IS to  

	

letLLr or a period Lifl such Liu 	tt 	qwi 

hearing both sjdcs I amof Uir vic.4 I I. 

oo 

1 	COflt(1. 

• 	S 	• 	
-. 	 .1 
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2F /1 

Lhe applicarit& re iuii larly sfl.uatod wi th the applLCantS 

Irk 0.A.No.245/95. I3eforo - allowirici that allowance tçthe 

uppiIcmti in that O.A. reasoning had been given particularly 

in para 4 of the order. The respondents preferred 	ecial 

Leave Application -before the Hon'ble - Supreme Courtj against 

this order but the Special Leave Application was d sinised 

by the lton'ble Supreme Court. In view of the lettesdatd 

10 .5.1986 k  6.12.1987 and 22.2.1994 and the factsrnntioned 

above. I am of the view thai the respondents have rbitrai ly 

denied the benefit of Ration Allowance to thepre nt appli- 

cants,who are the employees of ARC Doorudooma. Tlie applicants 

are enLiL1d.orecive Ration Al1owance with effe t foii - 

22 .2 1994 till such time ARC Dooindoorna is ccitegorkci other-

wise and th respondents are therefore clirected tl pay the 

larreatL anicunt as admissible to each app1icantwithin. 90 days 

from the date of receipt of this order. 

The application is allowed • No order as t4 c"OOL8.  

- - 

- - 	 - 	-, 	uflcd to b true Cy 	- 

u1ii 	i1f 

.. 

i 	'r 

I 

	

Guwui:: 	c::ch, 

	

qi 	 mip.6 
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CENTRAL ADIIXNZSTRATIVE 'iRIBUNAt. 
rA 

GtJWAHATI BENCH -- 	t 	-- 

-4- 

Original Application oa 3,:ofL1999 	 J. 
• 	 -• 	 -. 	 .- 

Date ofdeciei.oñThia the 1st day of December 1999 

L 	 l 	L 
The AHontble  MrJuaticeD.N.. Bruah,-Vace-Chairmarn--- 4•.- 

- 

V 	----• Y 	- 

Shri •Tua-RamGogoiaxd5other - 	 •-• 	 ...... Applicants 
4 --k ..- .---3  All the applicants are1emploees of-the  

Special Service4 Bureau, -- 
- 	4-; 	4 	t 	Lt4 I NorthAs8am Division, Tezpur, .kssam. 	- 

By Adv o cates MrKK . Ph uian a n 	 1 

NrX1. iSarania.4.t  
1- 

- ver5uB,- 	.. 

1. The'Urii'of Xndia reresentedbythe1 	, •• : 
LL 	. 	 - 

Cabinet-Secretary to the 
Government of-India, 
Department of Cabinet Affairs, 	 : . 

New De1hi, 1 
 -r-- 	

. 	1 
-- 	

'.. 

2,The Director 'Genera. of Security, - 	 I 
4 	 - 

Block-V(East)'R.K.fPurami - --- 	- 

New De1hi.. 	: 	: 	 - 	 - 

The Director, S.S.B., 
ast-B1ock-V,.R.K.-Puram, 	 . -4L. 	i-f- 	: -. 	 . 	. New De1.h.. 	 :- 

.-• 	 . 	 p- 
1 	 4 	 1 

TheDivisiona1-qrganiser, S.S.D, 
North Assam Divisior, 	.-. 	

:. 

- Tezpur,).isam. 	 • 	 • * 	 . . ... .Resporidents 
• '_ 	

• 	 !z" 	.,-tj 	'n'-. 	t 
•-By'.Advocate Mr B.S. Basumataxy, Mdl. C.G.S.C. 

-• 

	

•i 	 •' 	 - 	 t... 	 .,.. . 

1•th• 	
I 

II 	 S... 	 •S 	

'•J 	,.---!,. 	; 	 t_ 

	

. 	 I 	. 	. 	I•-.. 	 , 

	

3 	 . 

- 	 ---.- 'O--RDER 	 -- --' 

- 	. h41 ••••• 	 .';.:. 	 r---- 	•- 	 - 	 ,•— 	 - 	 -. 

	

•'-•-•• 	 '•••—. ••.f 	 '--p 	- 	 — 	 -------- • 	- 

7  ! ~_A  F  I  J 
 • - 	 - j; 

Ord  (vC;)'' 	•:L._4 	 ,•, 

-y 	 •-- 	 ' .•.3. 	 . 	--• 	.4 

I - 	 - 	• 	-• 	-• - 

1i th 	a6p1icat1on the appiicantshave prayed for 
- 	• 	 •• 	- 	-• 	

*_. 	 - 

certain directions tothe respondents. 	- 
iZb •i.4 

	

-- 	 -- 
I 

2. 	Th 	p1icants areernioyof Special' serhce 

Bureau (ssB for short), North Assam Division, Tezpur, 
-- 	 • 	• 	.4 	 .-- 	 .-•--- 	

- 
- 	 - 	---r - 	4 	 •-- 	 • 	• 

Assam, in 
-- 
various categories. - They pray that Ration 

- 	• 	• 	 _•- 	 • 	r 	•.-- 
Allowance be granted to them with effect from.23.-9.199.7 as 

- 	 • 	 .. 	 9- 
admi-sible ,4nd as has been granted to similarly situated 

r 

employees of - the : S3i 	ttanagar. 	According • to the 

- 	

- 	

• 	- 	

• 	 •: 	- 

I 	 ( 



Sd/—UI CEQ1IR 
•F 

	

-- .' 	--, 	..-- 	•r 

I 	 W1 

(y 4 	1 	 & 

.-- - 	 tJ  LLj 	•t 1 

4 	 1z_ 	p'teof8eVera1 requests and..demarids the 

C 

	

	 -1---!efiised (opayflRatiOn A11owance 1 t9 them 

app1icatiOfl.'  
. 	 I 	• 	 i 	 .-- . 

- 	-....-. 	 U 
-. 	--- 	 I: 	.'- 	- 

Mr MSaran1a,4  ..earned counsel for the 
' 	 I •-- 	

.P 	- 	- 	 L 	' k 
, 	

--- 
 

, 	
Add1. C G.S.C. 

r i  
t 	 I 'I t;-; J -iz: rppT  1q 

that the-preserit case issquüe1yovered bZlthei.deClSlOfl 
- 	1 . 	•  

, 	 ,_ .  
, 	 --- 	•3_•' 	-.. 	I 	i'"" .vI 

of, thisTribUfla1 given ino:A.No.1o3/99.:.uefurtherl submits 

; 	. 
 

' that .theLpreseflt 1 appli'cants being81m11arY situated with 
x 

that 	
O.A..theY*are also 

I 	
r 	-- 

t 
entitledtORatiOfl AllowanCe.'fMr Basumatary,jVerY fairly 

.. 	 : 	 r' 	 - 	1• 

	

3 	_.II 	•;;4 

:H 	

by the 
I4 I 	 •• 	 I 

decisionof 0 A.NO lO3199'.fr 	 ;; fl 	- 
4 	On hearing 

 

the Learned coun sel for the paie and 

"\  
- 	\4n perusalOf theiorder1idated7 8.9 1999 pdãsed in 

t 
S 	

I amoEthe.VieWthati the prser1tapPliCafltS 
r•t 	 11 

£ 	 &ke 	
aforesaid 

// 	•1'l ;:;r _ t 	 VII 

41 

AccordinglyI 	
have 

1U'E4 I ' 
totbe 

. 	 :.  1presentiappliCaflt8Thef01 there8pOfldefltS41are directed 

t 	 1. 	44-t3i  
IT 	¶ 	 -'r 	f I 	I 

• 	 t0th 	pplcafltsW 	etct from 
 f

ie 

It 	 I 
the 	

adnassible toTezpUr on the 
r 

q 	 streithWofithe A exureII4orderdat 	239l99U. or from 

	

- 	 i' 

I' 	the dateof 	
4WhiCheVe is 

lat Thi mU8 tbe 0ne.a3T4ear1YI •a8 oasib1eat8Y rate 
- 	.•V--- 	1 	 •k.•. . 	 ,I-pI 	I' 

 

I • 	 withIn 	period0f*thre months .rom-the date .pfreCe1Pt of 

 nt 

. 	 _L-- 

thisorder.'- ,; 	' 	• 	•..U,4- 4l 

No order 
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as_to'  cost8 	T4 	IZ1I 4 	j I 
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4LtjiLr 	 1 
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; 	DirectorateQenera1of Security . - j 	j U Lrc 
, I  

v,  ? 1 

34 
it 066 ,  
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52OOOregaiding4 eligl- 
I 	

Noi th- Eatern r . 	.." 	.. 	___.._._______4_ 	-..- 	• T 	I& Region J1iaxe..been 	 ofr- A +-. Lcin: 

.. . postdfnE lRibi;:i Llióti L-4iit ingoitransr errccLout . i ii e [ 
NEt 	 th4t4iñThSSB 	0111 ,   

jtransi 	 e- bcing 'naiiit lnLd ' 	 4:J,  ' 	 -7 	.—.—' 	-.-- -th- k 	- ! 
posted 1 i . NE - 	 ----r " 	t 4 & --r"- - 	4 

vRegion cangettrans± eriorrnaking;hinre1igi b1e± orSDA;qat hi s 
diffic(fiTt1 regio and 

., even.•• 	 on 	transt ertJ L•Oifl 

	

6èni 	 OthE I ' 
inatIoiiThas 'e -it- . 	. 	L..' 	•---.-'- 	' 	-- - . p4- 	 ,-- - .. 	- -- 	•-r ----  • •--• : 	 a11 	in T. 	; 	r- 	-- '1, - 	• . 	- 	-- .. ',.---,_-_-. -, 	S.. -.  

ottIiithâ For,.instnce 
tII emp1oveesotTe i ecomdePartment4n:NE Region areenj oyi4 t!u 

It benetitiot 	 Lteriaat'<dI t 	- g 	- • 	. 	- 	_.at -r- 	_-_- ._. ! 	.   
: 	 • t . 	 pdnoticethatjin QANo .5. 	i 

I l 
I3 	 ,-irj 	 I te it ist -i' icipi r Iz  

01 	 oJ 
one departmei1oj th( JG0VI 	)t 1ndi 	tIi-cnic cri not b 	ct'id t 	
I 	c i9rs S irni I 	I 	d 	ut I 	L_3 	tnei Ut  

I =._L!L 	S rneGn Pj)flpi 	I  II 	ci4__ 	 ç 
I 	 o  

J ust i 	H3ç 	 , t 	 i j t 	j 	 ;j 

i. 	W1 1 • 	 ,. 	 osed , 	 1• . 	14--fL 	 ' 	 .4' 	, -" 	1t-' ' :t . 	I • nd 
I 	 (photocopy)erewith that ShrrRamVi.1asPaswan, Union Miii tei V  It 	I 	4.Fo1 	 SJ11 1  . 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

7. 	-* 

2IMAYIOI 

L; 
Guwahati Bench 

O.A. NO. 14/2001 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Written Statement filed by Respondent No. 1 to 4 

AND 

IN THE MAITER OF 

O.A. NO. 14/2001 

Title Shri K,C,Bhatt-aoharjee and Others 

VS 

Union of India &. Others 

I., T.N.Shanoo, Deputy Inspector General North Assm 

ivisiori, SSB, Tezpur do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 

follows 

The D.O. NAD impleaded as party Respondents No.4 

received the copy of the said O,A. through Deputy Registrar, CAT 

Guwahati alongwith order dat-ed 17-1-2001. I have gone through 

understood the contents thereof, as such I am well acquainted 

with the facts and circumstances of the instant case, That I am 

:ompetent to verify and sign the writ-ten st-at-ement- on behalf of 

iJnion Of India and Other official respondents. 

That this Department does not admit the facts, 

statements, allegations and averment- made'in i-he said O.A., -save 

and except those have been specifically admit-ted in the writ-ten 

'statement as under 	 - 

oontd,.. 
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( Page-2 ) 	 , 

l. 	That as regards the enntnt.ion of nara I of the anol i-- 

:1 cat: ion the Deponent respectfully states that the app I icants are 

al I gazetted excut ive and non-executive/ personnel and thereby 

they are not cot ii led to ratior allowanee granted to the non-

gazetted executive/ non-executive staff vide cabinet Secretariat 

letter No,A-2701 t/4/8$-EA-II dated 18-12-87 ( Annexure of the 

O.A.)as the'ration allowance was granted to the executive staff 

upto the rank of F.O. vide above mentioned letter.  

That as regards contents of para; 2 and 3 of the 0.-A., 

this Deponent does not make any comment. since these are matter 

of records. 

' 	That as regards contents of para 40), same are admit- 

ted being a natter of record. 

6. 	That as regards contents of para 4(U), it is for the 

Hon'hle Court to adjuthcat.e upon the relief' as prayed for by the 

applicants. 

I 
	

7. 	Thatas regards contents of para 4(u), it is submi:-• 

ted that the same are partial ly admitted. However, w.e. f. 15-1-

2001 the operational /adrni nistrat ive control of SSB hs been 

transferred to MFIA including CIOA.  

That with reference to contents of pare. 4(iv to ix) of 

the O.A. it is submitted that the same are a matter of record. 

That with reference to the cor.tents Of pare. 4(x) of the 

0.A it is submitted that as is evident :fro Anyaexur(-- -XTV of the 

O.A.that a nr the order of the said aIloances is 

,1 

I 
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( Page-3 ) 

spei1'ically authorised on their posting to T.C. Salonibari. to 	" 

SMQ/CMO. Facility of ration allowance has been authorise.cl to 

MOs par with combat ised. officers only when they are posted in 

GCs/TCs Saloniba.ri because MOs are treat.eçl as integral part of 

`GCs/TCs Salonibari and they, have to perform duties at par with 

combat ised GC/TC Personnel. Therefore, as a special case they 

have been allowed the facilities as are admissjbie to combatised 

GC Officers. This facility ceases the moment Medical Officers are 

posted out of the Group Centres and Training Centre, Sallonibari - 

etc. 

10. 	That with reference to contents of para 4(xI), it is 

submitted that the Applicants, are not entitled to Bat ion Al low- 

ance. A perusal of Arinexure-lI to t)e O.A. incorporating the 

position with reference to Bation Allowance would reveal that the 

same is authori.sed to the rank of F.O. and below only. The said 
.............. 

allowance is not author is-ed to civilian gazetted executive and 

non-executive employees. Further it is admitted that the 

( 

representations were received from the applicants. The same were 

dully considered and relte-d on merit. As the applicants are 

gazetl..ed. executive and non-executive employees they are not 

entitled for the liation Allowance, as the same has not been 

aut-horised to theth. Same has only been authorised to the. rank of 

F.O. and below as per the scheme and policy of the Government 

mentioned in the order cIaI;ed 18-12-87 ( copy enclosed as 

Annexureli to the O.A.). 

4 

I 	 contd... 

I , 	 . 	 -•-- 	 •.----- 	 --.----- • 
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That with reference to contents of para 4(xii & xiii) 

it is s.ubm:itted that the present G.A. is not at all covered by 

tho jidgrnent nd orders as mentioned in para (VIII) of the O.A. 

Al I the judgennts referred to be the applicants pertain to non-

gazettecl, non-execu€i1'e employees of the rank of F.O. and below. 

The present applicants are gazetted eecut ivp and non-execul:ive 

emp I oyees and there i. 3 not order i n vogue author i. sing them the 

said ration allowance. 

12. 	. That with reference to suhp..ra I to III of para 5 it- is - 

sutm it ted that the factual posit ion has already been elaborated 

in detail in the reply furnished in the preoeedng paras of the 

(l.A., and the same is reiterated here I or the sake of brevity. 

There is no order in vogue which authorises ration a]. lowanoes to 

the gazetted rn-exeive/eecutjve enployees of the 7 SM. 

Fit:her, the judgement of various O.As as projected in para 

4(vijj) of the OA. are concerned same are not applicable to the 

present applicants as a] I the present appi icant.s are gazetted 

xecut ive employees and non-executive employees whreas the 

àppl icant.s in the other O.As are non-gazetted employees. In light 

of the submissions made he.rein ahove it..is most i'espectfully 

submitted that the present: O.A. he dismissed being devoid of 

merit, 

contd,.. 



/ 

P 

( Page-5 ) 

• 13, 	That as regards contents of para 6 of the O.A. it is 

submitted that the appIicnts have themselves in para 4(ix) of 

O.A. a&jiitted that. reply to their representations have been 

received ar1 they have been inforried of the factual position. 

Copy of the same has been annexed as Annexure- XII and XIII to 

the O.A. 

14, 	The para 7 of the O.A. is a matter of record. 

In light• of the submission made hereifl above it is most 

respectfully submitted that the instant O,A,. be dismissed being 

devoid of merit. As 'there is no order, authorising ration 

allowances to the gazetted officers executive/non executive and 

the same cannot be author i sed to them. 

As in para 12 of counter. 

VIFIATION 

a 
	 L T.N.Shanoo, Deputy Inspector General,SSB, North 

Assam Division, Tezpur do hereby verify that the contents stated 

in the written statement are true to the best of my knowledge, 

,belief and information and material fact has been con-

OEt led and suppressed. 

• 	 AND 1 sign this verification today on this 	41th day 

of May,2001. 

Dy. Inspector Geneil 
N. A. Division : S. S.1, 

Tezp. 


